City of Norman, with an effective date of July 15, 2019, and the Contract along with all 
terms and conditions set forth therein has been ratified and affirmed by the City Council; 
and 

§3. WHEREAS, said Contract provides for an annual base salary of One Hundred Seventy 

Thousand Dollars ($170,000) payable in installments at the same time as other employees 
of the City are paid; and  

§4. WHEREAS, said Contract further provides for an additional amount up to thirteen 

percent (13%) of annual base salary to be paid into an appropriate plan as deferred